1-12-99	15-1999
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	ched original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorab's Commissioner of Patents	1091257 ress of receiving party(les):
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name: Great Neck Saw Manufacturers, In
JAMES SAUNDERS	Name:
OTHER DAUGERS	Internal Audress: A New York Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	922
<i></i>	77
3. Nature of conveyance:	165 East Second Street
Assignment	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	e
☐ Other	City: Mineola. State: NY ZIP: 11501
6/23/99.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 💆 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  07/14/1999 MSMLE 00000007 29107609	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  07/14/1999 RSMLE 00000007 29107609  02 FC::581 40_00 0P  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  07/14/1999 ASMILE 90000007 29107609  02 FE:S81 40.00 (IP)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  07/14/1999 RSMLE 00000007 29107609  02 FC::581 40_00 0P  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  07/14/1999 ASMLE 90000007 29107609  02 FCiSe1 40.00 0P  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Tyes Tho  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  07/14/1999 ASMLE 90000007 29107609  02 FC:S81 40.00 0P  Additional numbers  . Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Internal Address:  SUITE 8110  SEO FIFTH AVENUE	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Tyes ANO  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s)  07/14/1999 ASMLE 90000007 29107609  02 FCiSe1 40.00 0P  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Internal Address:  SUITE 6110	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Tyes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s)  07/14/1999 ASMLE 00000007 29107609  02 FC:S81 40.00 0P  Additional numbers  . Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Internal Address:  SIGNETH AVENUE  NEW YORK, NY 10118	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

JOSEPH J. PREVITO

Name of Person Signing

Signature

PATENT

PATENT Date REEL: 010084 FRAME: 0543

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

BE IT KNOWN that for One (\$1.00) dollar and other valuable considerations received of the hereinafter named assignee, I, the undersigned JAMES SAUNDERS, residing in the State of Tennessee, the sole inventor and owner of the hereinafter described invention or inventions, do hereby assign and transfer unto GREAT NECK SAW MANUFACTURERS, INC. a corporation of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 165 East Second Street, Mineola, New York, 11501, the entire right, title and interes ina dn to my invention or inventions in the ORNAMENTAL DESIGN OF A FLASHLIGHT OR SIMILAR ARTICLE, in and to my application for Letters Patent in the United States relating thereto, executed on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which are or may be granted in any and all priority rights deriving from said application by virtue of the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other proper officer, to issue such Letters Patent to said GREAT NECK SAW MANUFACTURERS, INC. its successors and assigns, and realizing that the considerations have been paid on the foregoing reprsenentations, I hereby further agree to execute any other and further papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to carry into effect any of the JAMES SAUNDERS 6/23/99 provisions of this instrument. ) ss: County Rassau

Personally appeared before me James Saunders, who is personally known to me and who subscribed to the foregoing instrument stating the same to be his free act and deed for the purposes therein set forth this 23 day, of June

RECORDED: 07/12/1999

PATENT REEL: 010084 FRAME: 0544